were not allowed to vote by the current government because they lived in the diaspora. 

It is this challenge to democracy, that MyRight2Vote seeks to address with its Zimbabwean Diaspora 

Vote Campaign. For example; 

The size of the voting population of the United Kingdom was 47,074,800 in 2019 (forty-seven 

million and seventy-four thousand, eight hundred). What if the current government of the 

United Kingdom decided to disqualify, 23,537,400, (Twenty-three million, five hundred and 

thirty-seven thousand four hundred) British citizens from voting. That number is 50 % of the 

electorate. This is what has happened in Zimbabwe. In that 50 % plus of the citizens who 

should be allowed to vote, are not allowed to vote by the current government. 

MyRight2Vote is campaigning that the Zimbabwean Diaspora be allowed to vote in the 2023